termination of the Agreement and/or Partial Termination, calculated pursuant to 
paragraph 6.2 plus any payments payable by Post Office under Clause 75.15.6 (having 
regard to the last paragraph of Clause 75.15) shall not in aggregate exceed: 

(a) £15,000,000 (fifteen million pounds), where Post Office terminates this 
Agreement and/or for all Partial Terminations in respect of which notice to 

terminate is given between 1 April 2021 and 30 March 2024 (inclusive); 

and 

(b) if Post Office elects to extend the Agreement by a further one year